heans of Egress

BCNYS Chapter 10

Reference Standards

2020 Building Code of NYS, 2020 Energy Conservation Code of NYS

2020 PMumbing Code of NYS

Occupant load [ Max, Floor Area Allowances)

BCNYS Table 1004.5

Design occupant load requirement; A
= 15 net [unconcentrated) Kitchen =
200, B = 150 gross (business), 5 = 200
gross (parking garage)

Design occupant load is: A-3 = 109
occupants. B= 69 occupants. 5-1 =
B0 occupants,

Epress Width & Required Capacity

BCNYS 1005

Stairways

BCNYS 1005.3.1 Exception 1

0.2 in per occupant for buildings with

fdinimum stair width; 52in

Second floor occupancy: 69, Two

Proyect Location: part Ewen, Wister WY a sprinkler and emergency volce alarm stairs. 35 persons per stair, 35 x 0.2 =
Keystone Associates Architects, system. r ad
Prepared by Engineers, and Surveyors, LLC Other Egress Components BCNYS 1005.3.2 Exception 1 |0.15 in per occupant for buildings with | Minimum corridor width: 60in [Total accupaney: 258, 258 x0.15 =
a sprinkler and ememency vaice alarm [ Minimum door clear width; 32in 38.7in
system.
Mumber of Exits and Exit Access Doorways BCNYS Table 1006.2.1 Mot less than two exits shall be At least 2 exits provided from each
provided fram each of accupants. area.
Exit and Exit Access Doorway Configuration BCHWYS 1007 Access to exits are required to be Exit separation complies with the |A fire sprinkler is installed allowing for
Mo (TOPIC NYS Code Section REQUWIRED J/ ALLOWED EXISTING/PROPOSED COMMEMTS separate and spaced apart, code, a seperation of 1/3 diagonal,
Ocoupancy Classification BCMYS 302 Mixed Occupancy A3 B 51 A=3 = Community halls; B = Civic Egress lllumination BCNYS 10081
Administration; 5-1 = Fire Apparatus HNumination to Public Way BCNYS 1008.2.3 Exit paths are required to be Exterior lighting is provided.,
Parking iluminated at the exterior,
Construction Classification BCMYS Table 601 Type ||1B construction Emermgency Power BOCNYS 1008.3 Emergency power shall be provided to | Emergency power is provided.
Ltructural Frame [0 Mot rated. required fixtures,
Bearing and Nonbearing lo Mot rated. 1-hr fire separation walls for A-3 to 5-1 Accessible Means of Egress BCNYS 1009.1 Mot less than one accessible means of |All means of egress are accessible. |Accessible stair provided from second
Walls QCoupancy are provided, BEress, floor,
Floors 0 Mot rated. 1-hr rated floor se paration for A-3 to B Stairways BCNYS 1009.3 Required width 48 inches, Minimurm stair width: 52in
occupancy is provided. Areas of Refuge BCNYS 1009.6 Required size 30 inches by 48 inches |2 areas of refuge provided. See plan for location,
Roof Construction [0 Mot rated, for each 200 occupants,
Building Height & Area Limitations BLCMYS 503 Doors, Gates and Turnstiles BENYS 1010
BCNYS 504.2 Mixed accupancy maximum height /| Shall not exceed the maximum Door Size, Swing, Opening Force, Special BCNYS 1010.1.1 Minimum clear width: 32in. Minimum door clear width: 32in.  [See plan and schedule.
Stairways BCHYS 1011

sty

applicable for occupancy below,

Allowable Height (feet)

BCMYS Table 504.3

haximum height A-<3, fully sprinklered
= 75" 51, fully sprinklered = 75", B,
fully sprinklered = 75",

Max building height is 45ft +

Allowable height [stores)

BCNYS Table 5044

Maximum stories A-3, fully sprinklered
= 3, 51, fully sprinklered = 3, B, fully
sprinklered = 4,

2 story,

Width and Capacity, Headroom, Stair Treads
and Riser,

BCNYS 1011.2, 1011 .3,
10115

mMinimum width shall be nat less than
44 inches. Headroom clearance shall

be nat less than B0 inches, Stair riser

height shall be T inches maximum.

Minimum 52in stair width
provided, Minimum reguirement
for riser and treads provided.,

See plan and details.

BCNYS 505.2.1 Exception 2

The mezzanine is allowed to be 1/ 2 of
the floor area of the room or space in
Type Lar | construction with an

A mezzaning is part of %-1
occupancy, Floor area of 51 =
12028 < f. The total mezzanine

These portionsof the building do not
contribute to the bullding area of the
rnumber of stories. These do contribute

Exit Signs, lurmination BCNYS 1013 Exit sign placement required within Exit signs and directional signs are
100 feet any point in an exit access provided as noted on the
comidar, drawings,

Handrails for stairway BCNYS 1014 Work shall comply. See detailson

drawwings,

automatic sprinkler and emergency | area at 2nd level = 9145.f. 81415  |to the fire area. The building will not Exit Access Travel Distance BCNYS Table 1017.2 A-3= 250 feet; B = 300 feet; 5-1 = 250 | Complies. See code plans for mare infarmation.
volce/ alarm system, less than 1,2 of 12,028, exceed the allowed fire area, feet
Corridors BCNYS 1020
Allpwahle Area BCWYS Table 506,2 A-3=28,500; B = 69,000; 51=52,500 (Building total areais 21,110 s.f +/- |Type IIB Construction. Corridor Fire-Resistance Rating BLCNWYS Table 1020.1 Mot required for occupancy with Mot provided.

MFPA 13 fire sprinkler is provided
throughout,

sprinkler system,

Mixed Lise and Qocupancy

BCWYS 508.1 Exception f1

Occupancies are separated per BCNYS
Ch. 5 Sec. 510,

Dead Ends

BCNYS 1020.4

Exception H2 = 51 with sprinkler
throughout the length shall not
exceed 50 feet,

Exit door provided at the corndor
exceed with the minimum
required,

See plan for location,

Exits, Interior Exit Stairs & Ramps

BCNYS 1022 / 1023

Exits at interior and exterior are
provided with proper access and
1hr rated encosure

See plans for location and details,

Separated occupancies BCWYS 508 .4 A-31t05%1 = 1hrrequired; A-3to B = 1-hr fire separation walls for A-3 to|No separation provided betwesn B
1hr required; Bto 51 =noseparation |51 occupancy are provided. 1-hr  |and 51 occupancies,
required rated floor separation for A-3to B
oooupancy is provided,
Fire and Smoke Protection Features BCMYS Chapter 7
Fire Barriers BCHYS 707
Shaft Enclosure BLCMYS 707.3.1 and 707.34  |1-hrfire separation is required. 1-hr fire separation is provided.
Floor and Roof Assemblies BCHYS 711

Separating Mixed Occupancies

BCMYS 711.24.1

1-hr fire separation is required
between A-3 and B occupandies,

1-hr rated floor separation for A-3
to B occupancy is provided.

Lee also Sec S0R.2,

Interior Finishes

BCNYS Chapter B

Exit Discharge BCNYS 1028 Each exit is discharging at an See plans for locations,
actess toa public way,
Acpessibility BLCNYS Chapter 11
Looping Requirements BCHNYS 1103 Building is required to provide Building complies with 2009
accessibilty ANSIICCALLT L
Public Entrance BCNYS 1105.1 60% of all public entrance shall be Two public entrance are provided.

accessible,

Bath ofthese are accessible and
an an accessible route,

Foam Plastics

BCNYS BOZ.7

Foarn plastic shall not be used as
imteriar finish,

See drawings and specs for
finishes,

If the material is researched to comply
with%ec, B03.4, B06 .5, 26030 0r
2604.2 it may be allowed under
cartain circumstances,

Parking

BCNYS 1106 & Table 1106.1

Accessible parking is provided.

Toilet and Bathing Facilities

BCNYS 1109.2

Tailet Facilities shall be accessible.

Accessible toilet facilities for each
e provided,

See plans for locations, Per Exception
3, only 50 percent need to be
accessible where there s a duster of
single-user tailet moms.

Wall and Ceiling BCNYS B03.1, Table 803,13 |Interior wall & ceiling finish All pccupancies may use Class C. Signage BCNYS 1111 Signage is provided as required for
requirement. parking and access route,
Floar Finishes BCNYS B4 4.2 Mot less than Class || material is See plan for finish, Commercial Energy Efficiency ECCNYS Chapter 4
permitted. Dpague Thermal Envelope Insulation ECCNYS Table C402.1.3
Fire Protection and Life Safety Systems BCWYS Chapter 9 Insulation entirely above R-30¢ Complies, See drawings for details,
Automatic Sprinkler Systems BCHYS 903 A-3 = Not required; less than 300 MFP& 13 fire sprinkler is provided roof deck
occupant. 5-1 = required more than  throughout. fiass walls above grade R-13 3ci Complies, See drawings for details.
5,000 s.f with storage of commercial Unheated Slab-on-grade R-10 for 24" below Complies. See drawings for details,
mator vehicles. floors
Portable Fire Extinguishers BCNYS Table 906.3(2) 20-B rated fire extinuisher; max travel |Complies. Opagque Thermal Envelope Maximum ECCNYS Table C402.1.4
distance S0t Requirements
BCMYS 906.4, 906.1 Fire extinguisher provided for Complies, Swinging door Max L-factor: 0.37 Complies, See specifications for details,
condition 2. protection of cooking equipment Garage door - <l4% glazing |Max U-factor: .31 Complies. See specifications for details.
imolving solid fuels, oils, or fats, shall Fenestration ECCNYS Table C402.4
be Class-K rated: 0t travel distance. Fixed Fenestration M ax U-Factor: 0,36 Complies. See specifications for details,
Operable Fenestration Max U-Factor: 0.43 Complies. See specifications for details.
Entrance Doars hax LI-Factor: .77 Complies, See specifications for details,
SHGC Pilax 040 Complies, See specifications for details,
Air Leakage of Fenestration ECCNYS Table C402.5.2
Windows |0.20 cfm/sq.ft. Complies. See specifications for details.
Sliding doors 0.20 cfm/fsq.ft. Complies. See specifications for details.
Swinging doors 0.20 efmfsa.ft. Compligs, Sea specifications for details,
Storefront glaring 10,06 cfm/fsq.ft. Complies, See specifications for details,
Glared swinging entrance 1.0 ofm/sq ft. Complies, Lee specifications for details,
dogrs
Garage doors 0.40 cfm/sq.ft. Complies. See specifications for details.

Minimum Plumbing Fixtures

PCNYS Table 403.1

Assembly - Restaurants,
bangquet halls and food
courts

Waterclosets: Male - 1 per 75, Female
1 per 75; Lavatories: Male and Fermale
1 per 200; Drinking Fountain: 1 per
L00; 1 service sink

A-3 occupancy: 1 watercloset and
1 lavatory provided for each sex, 1
high=low drinking fountain
provided, 1 service sink provided.

Business

Waterclosets: 1 per 25 for the first 50
and 1 per 50 or the mmainder
exceeding 50; Lavatories: 1 per 40 for
the first B0; Drinking Fountain - 1 per
100; 1 service sink

2 waterclosetsand 2 lavatories
provided foreach sex, 1 high-low
drinking fountain provided, 1
service sink provided.

1 watercdoset and 1 urinal provided in
men's room,

Storage

Waterclosets: 1 per 100; Lavatories: 1
per 100; Drinking Fountains: 1 per
1,000; 1 service sink

4 unisex waterclosets and 4 sinks
provided, 1 high-low drinking
fountain provided, 1 semvice sink

provided

m —_

N5 R
Q| =& ol ™
N = = N
A g X
© <| N

5 S

> )]

m UJB
..ZLIJ;UJ
iz 2 2 3w
< X O W o A
O O 0 ¥ o w

KEYSTONE
ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECTS. ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS, LLC
WWW.KEYSCOMP.COM

DELAWARE
ENGINEERING, D.P.C.

AN
‘W. ;
N 2

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING
WWW.DELAWAREENGINEERING.COM

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE

NO.

PORT EWEN FIRE DEPARTMENT,
ULSTER, NEW YORK

DETAILED CODE INFORMATION

BID PLANS

WARNING - IT IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK EDUCATION LAW SECTION 7209.2, FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE

DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY. IF ALTERED THE]

ALEEING BERSON Al L COVE L WITL T REQUIREUENT S OF NEV Y ORICERUCATION LAV SECTION 200

SHEET:

A002
J




